PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8329106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND INVENTOR'S LAST NAME previously recorded on Reel 053566 Frame 0300. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PLEASE CORRECT "AIMANSOORI" TO "ALMANSOORI".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR MOHAMED ELRAYESS	06/24/2020
LAYLA ALMANSOORI	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QATAR UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	OFFICE OF ACADEMIC RESEARCH	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 2713	
City:	DOHA	
State/Country:	QATAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16909755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024576000

Email: IP-Squire@squirepb.com, marianne.cullen@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 2550 M STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	432743.10176	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE BALLEW CHANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Ballew Chang/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=432743.10176 Cover Sheet Correct Assignment#page1.tif source=432743.10176 Cover Sheet Correct Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508281917 REEL: 065990 FRAME: 0609

506216086 08/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6262829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. MOHAMED ELRAYESS	06/24/2020
LAYLA AIMANSOORI	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QATAR UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	OFFICE OF ACADEMIC RESEARCH	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 2713	
City:	DOHA	
State/Country:	QATAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16909755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024576000

Email: IP-Squire@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 2550 M STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	432743.10176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANINA D. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Anina D. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=432743.10176 Assignment as filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065990 FRAME: 0610

Docket No. 432743.10176

WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by OATAR UNIVERSITY Office of Academic Research P.O. Box 2713 Doha, QATAR (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled GATA3 INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OF TYPE-2 DIABETES AND INSULIN RESISTANCE AND PROMOTION OF SUBCUTANEOUS FAT **DEPOSITION** for which the following applications were filed: Application *Filed on: 23 June 2020 16/909,755 Number(s) (Day Month Year) (Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and all Letters Patent of any country in the world to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

Insert

Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of

Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed

after the filing of the application, this

section must be

completed]

ASSIGNEE's

| Dr. Mohamed ELRAYESS |
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Layla ALMANSOORI	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 065990 FRAME: 0611